09-14-2005

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITEL

103080723 ... MARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S)

Qingguo, et al.

FOR

ONE-WAY VALVE, VALVE UNIT ASSEMBLY, AND INK CARTRIDGE

USING SAME

SERIAL NO.

11/141,687

FILED

May 31, 2005

ART UNIT

2863

CONFIRMATION NO.

5217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

MTUZ 2 00018-1

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

89/13/2005 LMUELLER 80000089 1

01 FC:8021

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22314

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s):

Xiao Qingguo

June 27, 2002

Li Yu

June 27, 2002

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

> Unicorn Image Products Co. Ltd. of Zhuhai Fourth Floor, Block 6 Nanping Industrial Zone, Zhuhai **CHINA**

> > **PATENT** REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0869

3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Change of Name Merger
4.	Application or patent number(s):
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	10/186,872
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Timothy E. Nauman, Esq. Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 Phone Number: 216-861-5582 Fax Number: 216-241-1666 Email Address: tnauman@faysharpe.com
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents enclosed: 5. Respectfully submitted, FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKE/E, LLP Timothy E./Nauman, Reg. No. 32,283 James E. Scarbrough, Reg. No. 47,056 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22314 on the date indicated below. transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division on the date indicated below to facsimile number 703-306-5995. deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to (choose one of the following) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 or Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the

N:\MTUZ\200018\1A\bjb0003678V001.doc

September 9, 2005

date indicated below.

Express Mail Label No .:

Date

Barbara Brazier

Printed Name

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Full name of first joint inventor: Xiao Qingguo Post Office Address: RODM 2B, BLOCK 20A, QIAOXING GARDEN, ZHUHAL, CHINA, 519020	
Full name of second joint inventor: Li Yu Post Office Address: ROOM 702, BLOCK 16, TAOTING GARDEN. ZHUHAI, CHINA, 519020	
Full name of third joint inventor: Post Office Address:	
Full name of fourth joint inventor: Post Office Address:	
having invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
ONE-WAY VALVE, VALVE UNIT ASSEMBLY, AND INK CARTRIDGE USING THE SAME	
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United State application having been executed by us on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consi One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto: UNICORN IMAGE PRODUCTS CO. LTD. OF ZHUHAI	deration of
corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial p and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Lei which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in a foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extension	ossessions, the right to tters Patent any and all

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0872 We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns. Signed on this 27^{tk} day of June, 2002.

Signature of first joint inventor:

Witness

Witness

Signed on this 27th day of June, 2002.

Signature of second joint inventor:

Witness Witness

Witness